COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT'S APPLICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

) Case No. 2010-00094

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S NOTICE REGARDING ELECTRONIC NOTICES AND MESSAGES

The Attorney General, consequent to the Commission's 26 May 2010 Order of procedure, provides the following notice regarding e-mail addresses for all electronic notices and messages. Please use the following addresses for this proceeding.

david.spenard@ag.ky.gov

heather.kash@ag.ky.gov

In response to Numbered Paragraph 5 of the Commission's 27 April 2010 Order of procedure, the Attorney General waives his right to service of the Commission Orders through United States mail. He asks, through, that the Commission deliver Orders through messenger mail and through electronic means.

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL

David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 T 502 696-5457 F 502 573-8315

Notice of Filing, Certifications, and Notice of Service

Undersigned counsel provides this notice regarding the filing of material, certifications for the filing, and notice of the service of information to the other parties of record. Per Ordering paragraph 2 of the Commission's 27 April 2010 Order, the OAG files the original and one copy in paper medium and one copy in electronic medium. Per Ordering paragraph 6 of the April 27th Order, counsel certifies that the electronic version is a true and accurate copy of the material filed in paper medium, the electronic version has been transmitted to the Commission, and notice has been provided to the Commission and the other parties of record, by electronic mail, of the transmission. With regard to the electronic filing, in conformity with Ordering paragraph 4 of the February 16th Order, the OAG has submitted his electronic copies of the information by uploading the material to the PSC's Web Application Portal at https://psc.ky.gov/psc_portal/. The original and paper copy, the material will be filed at the Commission's offices on the next business day following the electronic filing (consistent with ordering paragraph 12 of the April 27th Order).

The OAG has provided notice to the Commission and other parties, by electronic mail, of this filing to: <u>inhughes@fewpb.net</u> The electronic filing took place on 1 June 2010 with the filing of the documents in paper medium scheduled for 2 June 2010.

Assistant Attorney General